
Individuals that Attended the MARCO Climate Change Action 
Team Workshop (December 10-11, 2012)   
 
Jen Adkins 
Partnership for the Delaware Estuary 
jadkins@delawareestuary.org 
302-655-4990 ext. 102 
 
Karen Akerlof (speaker) 
George Mason University 
kakerlof@gmu.edu 
703-993-6667 
 
Adrienne Antoine 
NOAA Climate Program Office 
Adrienne.Antoine@noaa.gov 
301-734-1201 
 
Lisa Auermueller (speaker) 
Jacques Cousteau National Estuarine Research Reserve (NJ) 
auermuller@marine.rutgers.edu 
609-812-0649 ext. 204 
 
Roger Barlow 
United States Geological Survey 
rbarlow@usgs.gov 
713-648-5189 
 
Wes Bickford 
NJ Dept. of Environmental Protection, Coastal Management 
Wesley.bickford@dept.state.nj.us 
609-484-1365 
 
Kaitlin Butler 
Consortium for Climate Risk in the Urban Northeast (CCRUN) RISA  
KaitlinaButler@gmail.com 
212-678-5534 
 
Wendy Carey 
Delaware Sea Grant 
wcarey@udel.edu 
302-645-4258 
 
Tai-Ming Chang 
US EPA, Region 3 and US Fish and Wildlife Service 
Chang.Tai-Ming@epa.gov 
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215-814-2761 
 
Sarah Cooksey (speaker) 
Chair, Mid-Atlantic Regional Council on the Ocean Management Board 
Delaware Coastal Programs 
sarah.cooksey@state.de.us 
302-739-9283 
 
Gwynn Crichton 
The Nature Conservancy 
gcrichton@tnc.org 
434-951-0571 
 
Jennifer de Mooy 
Delaware Energy and Climate 
Jennifer.demooy@state.de.us 
 
Michael Dunn 
US EPA, Region 3 
dunn.michael@epa.gov 
215-814-2712 
 
Molly Ellwood 
Delaware Coastal Programs 
Molly.ellwood@state.de.us 
302-739-9283 
 
Kate Fleming 
Delaware Coastal Programs 
Kate.Fleming@state.de.us 
302-739-9283 
 
Dorina Frizzera (steering committee) 
NJ Dept. of Environmental Protection, Office of Science 
dorina.frizzera@dep.state.nj.us 
609-777-3251 
 
Maurice Goodman 
Goodman@gmail.com 
 
Zoe Johnson (steering committee) 
MD Dept. of Natural Resources 
zjohnson@dnr.state.md.us 
410-260-8741 
 
Todd LaPorte 

mailto:sarah.cooksey@state.de.us
mailto:gcrichton@tnc.org
mailto:Jennifer.demooy@state.de.us
mailto:dunn.michael@epa.gov
mailto:Molly.ellwood@state.de.us
mailto:Kate.Fleming@state.de.us
mailto:dorina.frizzera@dep.state.nj.us
mailto:Goodman@gmail.com
mailto:zjohnson@dnr.state.md.us


George Mason University 
tlaporte@gmu.edu 
202-903-6464 (cell) 
 
Rick Lathrop (speaker) 
Rutgers University, Center for Remote Sensing and Spatial Analysis (CRSSA) 
lathrop@crssa.rutgers.edu 
848-932-1580 
 
Robin Leichenko (speaker) 
Dept. of Geography, Rutgers University 
rleichen@rci.rutgers.edu 
848-445-4056 
 
Susan Love (steering committee, speaker) 
Delaware Coastal Programs 
Susan.Love@state.de.us 
302-739-9283 
 
Megan Mackey 
USEPA Region 3 
mackey.megan@epa.gov 
215-814-5534 
 
Martha Maxwell-Doyle 
Barnegat Bay Partnership 
mmdoyle@ocean.edu 
732-255-0472 
 
Ben McFarlane 
Hampton Roads Planning District Commission (VA) 
bmcfarlane@hrpdcva.gov 
757-420-8300 
 
Claudia Mengelt, Ph.D.  
Ocean Studies Board | The National Academies 
cmengelt@nas.edu 
202-334-1993  
 
Shep Moon (steering committee) 
Virginia Coastal Zone Management program 
shep.moon@deq.virginia.gov 
804-698-4527 
 
Sari Rothrock 
Partnership for the Delaware Estuary 

mailto:tlaporte@gmu.edu
mailto:lathrop@crssa.rutgers.edu
mailto:rleichen@rci.rutgers.edu
mailto:rleichen@rci.rutgers.edu
mailto:Susan.Love@state.de.us
mailto:mackey.megan@epa.gov
mailto:mmdoyle@ocean.edu
mailto:bmcfarlane@hrpdcva.gov
mailto:cmengelt@nas.edu
mailto:cmengelt@nas.edu
tel:202%20334%201993
mailto:shep.moon@deq.virginia.gov


srothrock@delawareestuary.org 
302-655-4990 ext. 108 
 
Bob Scarborough 
DE Coastal Programs 
bob.scarborough@state.de.us 
302-739-9283 
 
Kate Skaggs 
MD Dept. of Natural Resources, Chesapeake and Coastal Services 
kskaggs@dnr.state.md.us 
410-260-8743 
 
Individuals that Participated Via WebEx 
 
Diane Buxbaum 
EPA Region 2 
Buxbaum.Diane@epamail.epa.gov 
212-637-3919 
 
Kevin Hassell 
NJ DEP, Coastal Management Program 
kevin.hassell@dep.state.nj.us 
609-964-7897 
 
David Glass  
U.S. Air Force SAF/IEE-Eastern Region (Atlanta, GA) 
"Acting" DoD Regional Environmental Coordinator (REC) - Federal Region 2 
Regional Environmental Officer (REO) - Federal Region 2 & 4 
david.glass@us.af.mil 
404-562-4201   
 
Steven Jenks 
NJ DEP Sustainability and Green Energy 
Steven.Jenks@dep.state.nj.us 
(609) 292-1923 
 
Irene Nielson 
EPA Region 2 
Nielson.Irene@epamail.epa.gov 
212-637-3586 
 
Alexandre Remnek 
EPA Region 2, Clean Water Regulatory Branch 
Remnek.Alexandre@epamail.epa.gov 
212-637-3774 
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Jorge Reyes 
NJ DEP/Sustainability and Green Energy 
Jorge.Reyes@dep.state.nj.us 
609-777-1385 
 
Chris Schubert 
U.S. Geological Survey--New York Water Science Center 
schubert@usgs.gov 
631-736-0783 x109  
 
Kate Segarra 
Office of the Oceanographer of the Navy 
Kate.Segarra@navy.mil 
 
Nancy Servatius 
MD Dept. of Health and Mental Hygiene 
University of Maryland/Baltimore County 
seruativ@umbc.edu 
 
Curtis Smith 
Accomack-Northampton Planning District Commission (VA) 
csmith@a-npdc.org 
757-787-2936 X114 
 
Amanda Stevens 
New York State Energy Research and Development Authority  
ads@nyserda.org 
518-862-1090 x3325 
 
Other Invitees: 
 
Larry Atkinson 
Climate Change and Sea Level Rise Initiative 
Old Dominion University (VA) 
latkinso@odu.edu 
757-683-4926 
 
Barry Pendergrass (steering committee) 
Office of Communities and Waterfronts 
New York State Department of State 
barry.pendergrass@dos.state.ny.us 
518-486-3277 
 
Megan Goold 
EPA Mid-Atlantic Regional Climate Change Coordinator 
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goold.megan@epa.gov 
215-814-2027 
 
Cliff Mitchell 
Director of Environmental Health Coordination and 
Preventive Medicine/Public Health Residency Programs 
Maryland Department of Health and Mental Hygiene 
mailto:cliff.mitchell@maryland.gov 
 
Nathan Woiwode 
The Nature Conservancy, New York and Long Island 
nwoiwode@tnc.org 
 
Staff Supporting the Workshop 
 
Darlene Finch 
Mid-Atlantic Regional Coordinator, NOAA Coastal Services Center 
darlene.finch@noaa.gov 
202-558-8501 (cell) 
 
Rosemary Furfey 
NOAA National Marine Fisheries Service/Protected Species 
503-231-2149  
Rosemary.furfey@noaa.gov 
 
Chris Kinkade 
Remote Sensing Specialist, NOAA Coastal Services Center 
chris.kinkade@noaa.gov 
410-295-3157 
 
Michelle Lennox 
Program Manager, Mid-Atlantic Regional Council on the Ocean (MARCO) 
mlennox@MidAtlanticOcean.org 
410-260-8747 
 
Doug Marcy 
Coastal Hazards Specialist, NOAA Coastal Services Center 
doug.marcy@noaa.gov 
843-740-1334 
 
Heidi Stiller 
Gulf Coast Services Center, NOAA Coastal Services Center 
Heidi.Stiller@noaa.gov 
850-728-1810 
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